
RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 75 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS IF-6P AND IF-TP 
FOR PROJECT I, BID PACKAGE F LIGHT RAIL 
SYSTEMS RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS - WOODHILL 
E. 79th St., Lee/Van Aken - AT A TOTAL ADDI- 
TIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $19,835.56 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% UMTA AND 20~o 
LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-16 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Great 
Lakes Construction, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager 
that two Change Orders be approved to allow for extra drainage and 
platform work; 

NOW, T~EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, 
Ohio,. 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

IF-6P Provide revised drainage system at Lee/Van Aken 
at a cost of $16,827.99. 

IF-TP Remove and replace temporary platform at 
Woodhill at a cost of $3007.57. 

Section 2~ That this Resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: March 16 1982 

Attest: ~a~ 


